Technical Data
Data Sheet N3130, REV.-
S4D30120G
S4D30120G
1200V SIC POWER SCHOTTKY RECTIFIERS
Description
Circuit Diagram Features
Applications

reel packaging specification.
Carrier Tape & Reel Specification
Ordering Information Marking Diagram
Device Package Shipping
S4D30120G D2PAK(TO-263-2) 800pcs/reel
S4D30120GTR D2PAK(TO-263-2) 800pcs/reel
SYMBOL Millimeters
Min. Max.
A 10.70 10.90
B 16.03 16.23
C 5.11 5.31
d 1.45 1.65
E 1.65 1.85
F 11.40 11.60
P0 3.90 4.10
P 15.90 16.10
P1 1.90 2.10
W 23.90 24.30
Symbol
Dimensions in millimeters
Min. Max.
A 4.06 4.83
A1 0 0.26
b 0.51 0.99
b1 1.14 1.78
c 0.31 0.74
c1 1.14 1.65
D 8.38 9.65
D1 6.4
E1 6.22
E2 9.65 10.67
e 2.54BSC
H 14.6 15.88
L 1.78 2.8
L1 - 1.68
L2 - 2.2
L3 0.255BSC
Θ 0 8°
Mechanical Dimensions
Where XXXXX is YYWWL
S4D = Device Type
G = Package type
30 = Forward Current (30A)
120 = Reverse Voltage (1200V)
SSG = SSG
YY = Year
WW = Week
L = Lot Number
Cautions : Molding resin
Epoxy resin UL : 94V-0